	8-1998
	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office
Tab settings o cov v 1009	15531 •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traderiarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chery1 Felix 29 Springs Road Bedford, Massachusetts 01730 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 345 Canal Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Other	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606
Execution Date: <u>August 27, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes X1 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/090,982	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? D Yes 12 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Richard E. Jenkins</u> Jenkins & Wilson, P.A. Inlemal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	 Contract account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1400 University Tower 3100 Tower Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Durham</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: 27707	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Richard E. Jenkins Dublic Algorithm D-1 C - (D) Name of Person Signing Signature Junch Algorithm Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Junch Algorithm Junch Algorithm	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: /22/1996 PELENTC 0000025 2999992 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)	
' PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0592	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Cheryl Felix, City of Bedford, State of Massachusetts, (hereinafter "Assignor"), have co-invented a new, original and ornamental design for a FUEL DISPENSER HOUSING for which I make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States.

AND, WHEREAS, Herbst LaZar Bell, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having its principal office and place of business at, 345 Canal Street, Chicago, Illinois (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, her entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuationsin-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Design Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with her right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby requests that said Design Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0593 Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise bind her heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Design Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this <u>27</u> day of <u>*Unquet*</u> 1998.

Cheryl Felix

Name Date Date

Witnessed by:

-2-

PATENT REEL: 9616 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 10/16/1998